

M E M O R A N D U M

November 5, 1999

1
RECEIVED-FPSC

99 NOV -8 AM 10:43

RECORDS AND
REPORTING

TO: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING

FROM: DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (CALDWELL) *DWC*

RE: DOCKET NO. 991305-TI - INITIATION OF SHOW CAUSE PROCEEDINGS AGAINST ATLANTIC TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC. FOR APPARENT VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.118, F.A.C., LOCAL, LOCAL TOLL, OR TOLL PROVIDER SELECTION (FORMERLY INTEREXCHANGE CARRIER SELECTION), AND RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES.

2167 -SC

Attached is an Order to Show Cause to be issued in the above-referenced docket. (Number of pages in order - 7)

DWC/sa
Attachment
cc: Division of Communications (Biegalski)
I:991305or.dwc

1 certified,

